## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5658, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY MR. SKELTON OF MISSOURI

In section 201(1), strike the dollar amount and insert the following: "\$10,688,695,000".

In section 201(2), strike the dollar amount and insert the following: "\$19,764,738,000".

In section 595(a), strike "(1) IN GENERAL.—".

In section 713(d)(1)(B), strike "copayments for smoking cessation services had been waived pursuant to subsection (b) during that year" and insert "if the beneficiary had not been excluded under subsection (a) from the smoking cessation program under that subsection".

In section 714, amend the section heading to read as follows:

## 1 SEC. 714. PREVENTIVE HEALTH ALLOWANCE.

In section 832, page 329, line 12, strike "438(c)(1)(A)" and insert "438(d)(1)".

In section 1001(a)(2), in lieu of the blank underscore after the dollar sign, insert "4,000,000,000".

In section 2902, strike subsection (a) and insert the following new subsection:

- 1 (a) Inside the United States.—Using amounts
- 2 appropriated pursuant to the authorization of appropria-
- 3 tions in subsection (c)(1), the Secretary of the Navy may
- 4 acquire real property and carry out military construction
- 5 projects for the installations or locations inside the United
- 6 States, and in the amounts, set forth in the following
- 7 table:

Navy: Inside the United States

State	Installation or Location	Amount
California	Camp Pendleton	\$19,962,000
	China Lake	\$7,210,000
	Point Mugu	\$7,250,000
	San Diego	\$17,930,000
	San Diego, Marine Corps Recruit Depot	\$43,200,000
	Twentynine Palms	\$12,324,000
Florida	Eglin Air Force Base	\$780,000
Mississippi	Gulfport	\$6,570,000
North Carolina	Camp Lejeune	\$27,980,000
	Parris Island Marine Corps Recruit Depot	\$16,000,000
Virginia	Yorktown	\$8,070,000

In section 2902(c), strike the dollar amounts in the matter preceding paragraph (1) and in paragraph (1) and insert "\$197,618,000" and "\$171,176,000", respectively.

